

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH Date: 10/08/2021

Memo No: DU/EX/DCE-A/COE/Result Despatch/ Odd Sem/2020-2021/06

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Declaration of results of 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester B. A. / B. Sc. / B.Com. (Non CBCS) Examination, 2020 This is for information of all concerned that the results of 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester B. A. / B. Sc. / B.Com. (Non CBCS) Examination, 2020 of Dibrugarh University held in the month of April, 2021 and afterwards shall be declared on 11.08.2021 (Wednesday) at 11:00 AM, The results shall be available in the following websites:

- 1. www.exametc.com
- 2. www.indiaresults.com
- 3. www.dibru.ac.in

Hard copy of mark sheets of candidates appeared for the aforementioned examinations along with the mark sheets of 6th Semester candidates (whose results were kept withheld due to non clearance of earlier Semester Examinations) shall be available at the district level colleges on 17.08.2021 (Tuesday) from 10 A. M. onwards. Principals of the respective colleges are requested to collect the mark sheets from the following colleges accordingly:

1. Colleges of Tinsukia District 2. Colleges of Dibrugarh District

3. Colleges of Sivsagar and Charaideo District

4. Colleges of Jorhat District 5. Colleges of Golaghat District 6. Colleges of Lakhimpur District 7. Colleges of Dhemaji District

8. Colleges of Majuli District

: Tinsukia College, Tinsukia : D.H.S.K. College, Dibrugarh

: Sibsagar Commerce College, Sibsagar

: D.C.B. Girls' College, Jorhat : D.R. College, Golaghat

: Lakhimpur Girls' College, Lakhimpur

: Dhemaji College, Dhemaji : Majuli College, Majuli

> Dr. P.K. 1 Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 3. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 4. The Principals of the affiliated/permitted colleges of Dibrugarh University offering B. A. / B.Sc. / B. Com. Programmes, for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Academic). Dibrugarh University for information.
- 6. The Joint Controller of Examinations 'B' i/c and 'C', Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh
- 7. The Deputy Controller of Examinations (A), Dibrugarh University, for information and necessary action.
- 8. The System Administrator, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 10. The Programme Executive, Radio Gyanmalini, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.

11. Office file.

Dr. P.K. Kakoty Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University